Keynes Controls In-place-inclinometer Installation Guide                   1
Geotechnical Instrumentation
In-Place-Inclinometer Installation Manual
SDI-12/RS485 Digital Network Device
Vertical I-P-I Chain  Operations Only
Last updated Nov 2013
Keynes Controls In-place-inclinometer Installation Guide                   2
Page No

The Q-Log software enables the data to be observed directly in engineering units and to calibrate sensors.
3.2 Media Converters
The USB-Pro version sensors offer sensor excitation and automatically loading software drivers to make operation as simple as
possible.
Simply install the media converter for the desired sensor type into a USB port on a PC.
Connect the In-place-inclinometer to the interface using the pin-out shown on the media converter and read the tilt data back
into the applications software in a Windows friendly operating environment,
No programming experience is required to configure a Keynes In-place-inclinometer.
PC Data Recorder
Part Number Description
IPI-bar-1m 1m gauge bar  for any IPI sensor
IPI-bar-2m 2m gauge bar for any IPI model
IPI-bar-3m 3m gauge bar for any IPI model
IPI-case-cap Cap for I-P-I housing
SDI-12 network
IPI-D-15-SDI12  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/-  15 deg - SDI-12 Comms - sealed to 100 m
IPI-D-75-SDI12  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 7.5 deg - SDI-12 Comms - sealed to 100 m
IPI-D-25-SDI12  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 2.5 deg - SDI-12 Comms - sealed to 100 m
IPI-S-15-SDI12  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 15 deg - SDI-12 Comms - sealed  100 m
IPI-S-75-SDI12  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 7.5 deg - SDI-12 Comms - sealed 100 m
IPI-S-25-SDI12  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 2.5 deg - SDI-12 Comms - sealed 100 m
RS-485 network
IPI-D-15-485  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/-  15 deg - RS-485 Comms - sealed 100 m
IPI-D-75-485  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 7.5 deg - RS-485 Comms - sealed 100 m
IPI-D-25-485  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 2.5 deg - RS-485 Comms - sealed 100 m
IPI-S-15-485  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 15 deg - RS-485 Comms - sealed 100 m
IPI-S-75-485  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 7.5 deg - RS-485 Comms - sealed 100 m
IPI-S-25-485  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 2.5 deg - RS-485 Comms - sealed 100 m
Part No: USB-SDI12-Pro
Isolated media converter
Q-Log applications software
running on a Microsoft Windows